Table of Contents

Executive Summary

Milestones

David G. Millen

Financial

Monthly Construction Report

November 2014 _
RFI'S and Submittals

Change Order Summary

Palmdale School District

_ Launching a lifetime of learning

Progress Photos

LUNDGREN
MANAGEMENT

Construction Management & Consulting




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

November was another productive month for the construction of David G Millen. Building
stucco work has begun, door frames, drywall, and lath are being installed, rough-in work is
progressing, and offsite work is substantially complete.

Building D is progressing on schedule. Stucco work started in late November. A. Lopez
and Sons is currently nearing completion of drywall installation in Building D while also
installing lath. Paint is scheduled to begin in mid to late December.

Building A framing is nearly completed. RND Contractors will complete all steel work in the
building in December to allow for completion of framing and the start of roofing. Plumbing
and electrical rough-ins are substantially complete.

Building B door frames are installed. Rough-ins are complete, and drywall installation is
underway. Lath will start in December.

Building C framing is ongoing. Tomahawk Builders is focusing the majority of their effort to
complete the work on the building which is critical to the schedule. The plumber has started
roughing in the building drainage system: -

Building E and H framing is nearing completion. HVAC units were installed in Building E
and H in late November. Door frame installation in Building E will begin in mid December
followed by lath.

Building F and G framing is underway and about 35% completed. Once the framer
completes Building C work in F and G will accelerate.

NTD has been working closely with the team to ensure that RFI’s have a short turnaround
time. They obtained DSA approval on fire sprinkler changes to resolve a design issue
related to fire sprinklers at the exterior of the buildings and potential freeze issues.

We have also been working with the Architect and District to closely monitor and review all
change order work to ensure that fair prices are agreed to for all change orders. Currently,
all approved change orders total less than %% of the total project costs. The team will
continue this effort to minimize additional costs.

All contractors have been providing sufficient workforce numbers to ensure that all schedule
milestones are met. For the month, the average total workforce for all Prime Contractors
was 43 workers per day.

Overall, the project is on schedule and work is being coordinated among the entire project
team to ensure that the project remains on schedule.



MILESTONES AND MAJOR ACTIVITIES

Milestones and Major Activities completed in November 2014:

11/07/14
11/13114
11/14/14
11/19/14
11/21114
11/26/14

Set Lights and Poles on 22™ St. W

Completed Off-Site Paving

Completed Installing Door and Window Frames in Building D
Completed Installing Door and Window Frames in Building B
Exterior Plaster Started on Building D

Set HVAC Units on Buildings E and H

Planned Milestones and Activities:

12/19/14
12/19/14
12/22/14
12/26/14
12/31/114
e 12131114

Complete Framing Building C

Complete Exterior Lath on Building D

Begin Interior Paint in Building C

Complete Installing Door and Window Frames in Building C
Roof Building E

—Compieted installing Door and Window Frames in Building E




z Jo | sbed

10z JaqwanoN

swabeuepy uaibpun

I viiszll | evszizy eLolieL [elmiiiL] €Lg/oL 0z 'ou| sesudisiuz Nvd
_ ou|
I yLI0LZ | viizziL |ELioLizL [SLpLilL | E€LI9/0L 6l ‘Buiquunid Asjiop ueq@
_ au|
#L28 | €LILLIZY |SL0LigL |SLvLILL | €L/9/0L gl ‘dnoig juswdofpasq |dr
“au|
gLIZLIZL |EL/OLIZL |ELvLILL| €L/9/0L Ll ‘Aueduio) pue ueswey
“ou|
_ ‘sapeloadg [einjosjyoLy
116216 | #L/8eiL |ELioLeL [eLpLiLL | €LI9/0L gl andw3 pueyu)
vLiseie [eroLeL|eLwLiiL] €1/9/01 Gl bunuied ydwni |
glivzizl |eLoLizl | ewwbiLL| €1/9/01 7l "ou] 'BuLoo}J aIMeubis
U] ﬁm._otmuc_
vLISee |EL/0LZL |[ELpL/LL | €L/9/0L gl [EO1SN02Y }SE0OYINOS
“ou] .m__._. Jllelag eljesin
vLISZ/e |SLI0LZL [SLPLILL | ELI9/0L r4)
7LI0L/O | vLLz/L |ELoLieL [eumLiiL] eLig/oL Ll "OU| 'suog @ zadoq 'y
I vLiveie |eLioLiEL |SLplitL | €LooL ol "00 SSE|D AlD usany
_ 0D
_i 7LZLie | vhiveiz |SLoLizL sy | ELe/0L 60 S.empieH UOjONJsuoc)
_ "0 buyooy Jsu)sT/vgS
| 71818 | viLiSeiz |SLioLigL [ELimrLiLL| E€LI9/0L 80 "ou| Jauja Auueqg
| viiziie [eLoLieL [eLmwiitL| eLs/oL 10 "0 YIOMJIIN JUOUISI
oyl in eyeuwo
7 vugzie | suzuzy [evover leuminy| swoor | oo | S1Spiing Jwetewo)
| rLieLe | eveziey [eviolizL [ermwlivL] /901 G0 "JU] S1010BJUOCD ANY
gLzl |eroleL et | €LeoL #0 “OU| UHWS pleuIyos]aly
7LOLE | UL TELOLZLIELPLILL| £L/9/01 €0 "oU| bulisaulbug ybog
ouy ‘slojoe a|1eb
| eviosrzl | suiozrzy evovzs [eumint| sueor | zo [P SIOWREANOD SSlRbuy
_ Buesuibug
ULl | Lgziel |eLoLeL [SLpLiLL | EL/9/0L L0 2 UOIONISUOD ANY
|
pelsanbay palld  |psisenbay| sisjdwo) [eie|dwon _._o_“mLEoo 9IS 18 diN pepiemy [ buiuadQ |pasiianpy| #dg Jojoesuon
uojuedy | OON OON | joejuo) Iid |ejueisang | uels pig 114

S$31LVA LOVILINOD 40 AMVINNNS

TTOOHOJS ALVIAIWNILNI NITTIW "D dIAvad




2 10 g afied

102 JoqUIaAON

uswabeuey uaibpun

| ay|
| 7115/ wLILLIL [ELIQLEL [ELRLILL] ELIS/OL (44 ‘Buoeuog sajdiound
vLP/9 | wLieelL |ELoL/elL |ELwLILL ] €L/S/0L (44 ‘00 Sous4 Halupny
"ou|
PULLE | #LILLIZ |ELIOLICL [ELiwLILL] €L/S/0L L ‘uoloniisuo] susnls
S31VAa LOVYLINOD 30 ANVININNS

TTOOHJS ALVIAIWHILNI NITTIN 'O dIAva




U] ‘swisishAs elanewilid @

vL-L0-2L
U 5% ah WAL
i 100YOS BlEIpALLRIU| UBJIN 'O PIE P —
03010 sieg 5eQ
5 —————
el L L I ] 191810 (0040 BEpied g s103080 s1eq s
140 | jeays Z189 LRy —— — —— ] £i0308z sieg pels

_ " e a1 i suanres| VYLMVLL 96E | _ e

| swi001)Say / Wooisse) - 4 *Bpig +

_ _ . %2 | snnree| voLavAL sze | * =

R — woossse|D -9 'Bpig +

_ zvl _ m§§m; YrLHYINDL LOE * i n_

i_ sqeT / swoossse|s - H 'Bpig +

— B esL _ m_.m_md_ﬁni d’w—;r(rdm_.movm 7 _. E

: SW00gSey | Wo0ISSE]D - 3 'Bpig +

e ————— | siawi]  wiawioz ez | | I

_ _ SUI00JSSE) DAS - | 'BId +

8v _ SIAVWIZ|  VPLMVINGZ 962 _ | a

B —" —"-4 uopensiupy - 7 ‘Bpig +
e o | swawz| vesmsoloss | I I
Swiool2)207 J wniseuwis - g ‘Bpig +
o | aionwo| wriaasez|cee _ 4 m
A I— —_— . _ yy  esodmdnni - 3 ‘Bpig
e —— | Stonw|  veigzdozive | | m
_ Susaidg g 2ouag | adeospiey | Buireq
s | cnnro|  wrinvriojsee _ | E
e SaQiLN 3US / Yiomupies +

— N N——— mv».,ozg_ vriNvreo eoy | | m
dddMs +

m——————rrapTers _ |

SIERILIGNS +

0 * m_.om_nmo_ mﬁooﬂ__ov _ A m

| IN08s0o|] | soueydeddy +
sinonss|  veiodaezver | | 1

_ |
_ .| I : [e1ouso +
_, _:aﬁ_s:_ijﬂz_ﬁﬂ,‘ frupﬁﬁzdjqw.ﬁ amM ueg“....m ”mww ._om.__;_m.«s &M&




£190 NO o Hodsy

® uompadx3
sojen) g Buiouag
00°0% %00°0 00'6¥8'26€$ 00'0% %00°0 oiys¥8'L6€$ 00°0% 00'6%8'L6€% yLozize/L ‘suoieouged [elBN  fuedwog soued olupny Ze# de
06'SvE'.68% %6Y'02 06'S10'08E'V$ 000$ %150 06'SY0'08E'v$ 06'6¥0'CT$ 00°000'85€'V$ vLOZ/L LS |B2I03[F  -5y| ‘UOPONIISUDY) SUBASLS L2# dg
00°005'960'L$ %01'€S 00°000'590'2$ 00°0$ %000 00'000'590'28 00°0% 00'000'590°2$  :L02/9Z/CL OVAH ‘ou) 'sesudialug Nvd 0Z# d9
01521 2¥2 1§ %09°0. 96'G65'99.'1L$ 06°9% %B60'0 9('685'99.'L$ 90'685'L$ 00000692V ¥102/22/) Buiquinid  -auy ‘Buiquinid Aellopm ueg 61t dd
SWIgISAg *ou|
0£2£9'892% %8 61 00'000'6£5$ 00°0% %000 00’ 000°'6E5S 00°0$ 00°000'6€5$ :L02/L1H2) uoissaiddng a1 ‘dnoig) uswadojersq idr gL# dg
juawdinbg
Aipune g uayopy
SNOSUE||SISIN ou|
00°0% %0070 00'¥92'01¥% (00'9£2'62$) %000 00'000'0FYS 00'0% 00°000'0vv$ ‘LoelLLiet pue adlAIsg pood ‘Ruedwo) pue uelwey) J1# 48
saljeadg
snoaue||8osiiy ay|
S9'LLP'8LS %E0°C 00°2vy'0L6$ 00°0$ %0070 ol Zre'0i6s 00°0$ 00'Z¥¥'016% vioz/eel) 7 [BINDANDIY  -oadg youy anduig pueul 9l# dg
sBuuano)
00°008'21$ %06'C 25'566'071$ 00'0% %Lz~ Z4'SB6'0FYS (8t'1v08'6%) 00°008'05v$ yioz/szie flem ¢ Bunured Bupuied ydwnuy Sl#d9
00°S6%'2$ %00'2 00°'St6'9EL$ 00°056'L 1 %000 0'SBE'PZLS 00°0% 00'566'¥2L$ L0z1veie) aseq 7 jodied "ouy ‘Bunooly ainjeubis vl# dg
sjoued l[eAM "ouf 's1ouau|
00°008'v2$ %19'9 00°000'G.€$ 00°0$ %000 DO'000'SLES 00°0$ 00'000'G2€% vloz/sz/e 8 Bule) [eansnooy 211Sn02Y JSe0Q YInog £l# dg
00°0$ %000 00'7%9'G5$ 00°0% %000 00'¥79'g6% 00°0$ 00't+9'G5$ pLOZ/See llL Jlwesd au] ‘9|1 JIWEIY BI[ESIA Zl#dg
uone|nsug
¢ Buyooudaiy
SLLPL'GLES %3524 00°995'805'2$ 00'0% %00°0 00’ 995'808°2% 00°0$ 00'995'805'2¢  viOT/LZ/L ‘lemAiq “sejseld "ou] ‘suos g zedo 'y LV# dg
00°005'€$ %66°C 00°0+6'911$ 00'0% %000 g0°oL6'9LLS 00'0% 000LB'9LLS viozive/z  Buizel g smopuim sse|9 AyD usenp 0l# dg
| aJempieH Aueduion
0£'v¥8'9ZES %68°LS 00°'008'629% 00°0$ %000 00°006'629% 00'0% 00°006'629% yioz/vere 3 seuweld 'si00q 81EMPIEH UOIOMNSOD 60# db
[e18N 193YS
9 Buyooidisjepp
05°6¥6'092$ %YEe €T 00°€96'2LL'LS 00°0%$ %660 00°€96'LLL'LS 00°€96'0L$ 00000'204'V$  viL0Z/SEe ‘Buooy Auedwo) Buyooy Jsuia 80# dg
| Auedwo)n
00'050'6% %YL 00°096'829% 00°0% 2,000 00°056'828% 00°0% 00'056'829% v102/eLe HIOMISED HOM|I JuowIaly 20# dfl
P7'916'80€'€S %898 00'P¥6'528'c$ 00°0% %0070 00'vy6's28'es 00°0$ 00'vv6'S28'€s  :L0Z/LLTL Anuadred ybnoy '0U| 's19p|ing dmeyewo] 90# d9
_ uoyesliqe
11°602'L98'L$ %90°66 00'8+6'6EY' 1§ 00'829'1L$ %000 00'02E'8EY' 1S 00°0% 00°0ZE'8EY' LS 1L0Z/9z/e)  IBIBIN/ISAIS [emonas ‘ou| ‘JOOB]SUOD ONY S0# dg
|
00'0$ %000 00°088'vS1$ 00°0% %00'0 nw.n_mw.qmg 00'0$ 00'088'151$ Lozerel Auosen o] "YHWIS 'R JeWyasiasy| vO# d9
0L'EYL'SOS LS %EL'VE LZ'1EG'86S LS (62'89%%) %000 Dﬁ.go.mmm,; 00°0$ 00°000'665'1$ vL02/L/) 2]910U0J [BINoNIS ‘ou| ‘Buyresuibuz yBog £0# d9
8}asouo) ang pue
06'2¥9'628'L$ %8LYS 10'289'6EE'ES 00°0% %210 10/89'6E€'€$ 10°289'G$ D0'000'¥EE'ES  :1L0Z/0Z/TY Buined "yomypel *ou| ‘10)venuo) sajabuy 20# d9
“ sjuautanoidw| Bupsauibug
00°168'206'}$ %96'86 9.°€08'826'1$ L0'¥S6'S$ %Ll c1'6v8'226'1$ GL6¥8'2E$ 00°000'068'L$  :L0zZ/ET/T) SUS-40 '8 UOIONIISUOD NV L0# d9
ajeq oL juawAed i04 anjep joe4U0Y sabueyn afueyy afeA yoenuo) saBueys pasddy wns joenuo) diN uopduasag 0] °ON J2BjjU0)
paja|dwo) |ejo) PayIua) % pajsesaloq Bugpuad % waung) lewibuo
Zioy :abed voSvLL-€0 :ON VSd
AT TATAT AT e _
|ooyog ajelpawIsiul UBIIN "D PlAed 1¥0d3¥ TVIONVNI4 L03rodd d¥00 LNAWAOSVNVI
jo1ysIq [ooYy9S djepwijed 7 NIYOANNT




€190 NO o uodsy

| @ uompadx3
__
_
_
|
LUPLE'Y6L'SLS %09'0§ 6V /y8'220°0E$ (51289'6$)  wizo v 0ES‘BZO0ES Y2 0EE'€9S 00°002'596'6Z$ *STVLIOL
N o uoebuy|
00'042'2648 %8.°€9 EL'EBY'VST LS ELEBY' VS %000 0[000°0S2'1S 00°0% 00°000'0SZ°LS  ¥LOZ/ZLIL 1 Buideospue  -ou) 'Bugoesuog sjedioung ge# dg
sjegol juawAhed Jo4 anjep JoenuUo sabueyn sBueyy anjep joenUOD safiueyy pruddy  wing 3oesuon uoiduosa, .
pajajdwo) |ejoy. PalIa) % u_uu\wuuu._ou_ 2 Butpuay o, ; juaung [euibuo N net a i L
. | .
2jozc ..ommn_ | vOS¥LI-€0 ONVSd
viL02iZLizL 9xeq _
l0oyag sjerpauLalu US| D PIARQ 140d3¥ TVIONVYNI4 123rodd 'd¥0J INIWIOVNVIN

Jo11S1Q [00Y2S Sjepuijed

NI¥OANNT




RFV's (Request for Information):

There were 23 RFI’s issued during the month. NTD Architecture has ensured that all RFI's are answered
in a timely fashion. The average turnaround time for RFI's was four days.

Submittals:

The submittal process is substantially complete. All submittals which affect the current stages of
construction have been approved by the Architect.




LUNDGREN David G. Millen Intermediate School
MANAGEMENT C ;
hange Management Report Date: 12/12/2014
CORPORATION g 9 P
Page: 10f4
Number Title Status  Date
00007 Kynar Copings CLO __ 2/10/2014 ]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #08 LRC $12,572.00 $10,963.00 00001
BP #15 TP ($7,348.98) ($9,804.48) 00001
Totals: $5,223.02 $1,158.52
[00002 _ CCD-04 6" Riser REJ  3/24/2014 = }
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #19 DWPI $7.656.83 $0.00
Totals: $7,656.83 $0.00
[00003 6" Sewer Saddle RFF00069 NEW __ 4/1/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #19 DWPI $584.55 $0.00
N Totals: $584.55 $0.00 S —
[00004 ___ Gas Plping As Per RFI#00074 NEW _ 4/1/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #19 DWPFI $1,039.33 $1,039.33
Totals: $1,039.33 $1,039.33
[00005 ___Ecobee EMS with Remote Sensor CLO _ 7/23/20714 ]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #20 REI $0.00 $20,849.70
Totals: $0.00 $20,849.70
[00006___Proposal Request #02 Kitchen Equip. CLO __ 4/11/2014 __ 1]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #17 KCi ($29,694.59) ($29,694.59) 00001
Totals: ($29,694.59) ($29,694.59)
[00007 __ District Specified Faucets CLO  4/23/2014 =i
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #19 DWPI $1,589.06 $1,589.06 00001
Totals: $1,589.06 $1,589.06
[00008 ___CCD#03, RFF04 Change Baseplate Siz NEW ___4/23/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #05 RMND $1,628.00 50.00
Totals: $1,628.00 $0.00

Report R_CHG_03r16



LUNDGREN David G. Millen Intermediate School
MANAGEMENT !
Change Management Report Date: 12/12/2014
CORPORATION g g P
Page: 20f4
Number Title Status Date
[00009 Booster Pump Motor Change CLO 5/8/2014 ]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #23 PCI $4,832.44 $4,483.13
Totals: $4,832.44 $4,483.13
[00012 Wall Panel Attachment REJ 6/9/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Numbar
BP #13 SCAll $4,632.22 $0.00
Totals: $4,632.22 $0.00
[00073___ Drain at NE Retaining Wall CLO __ 6/10/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Finat Number
BP #02 ACI $6,526.60 $5,687.01
Totals: $6,526.60 $5,687.01
[00074 __ Carpet For Workrooms CLO ___ 6/11/2014 ]
Ref: - . . - - CThange Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #03 BE! ($2,000.00) {$2,000.00)
BP #14 SFI $11,950.00 $11,950.00
Totals: $9,950.00 $9,950.00
(00015 Move Hydrant Per LACWW Code NEW  6/13/2014 ]
Raef: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #01 ANM $4,465.25 $3.440.48
Totals: $4,465.25 $3,440.48
[00016 Reconnect Water Service To Neighbor CLO 6/13/2014 ]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #01 ANM $2,127.76 $1,514.74
Totals: $2,127.76 $1,514.74
[00017 Remove Valve @23rd & P8 CLO 6/13/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #01 ANM $2,006.40 $1,398.89
Totals: $2,006.40 $1,398.89
[o0018 Change the DF-2toa DF-Tin BLD D CLO 6/19/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #19 DWPI $2,063.53 $0.00
Totals: $2,063.53 $0.00

Report R_CHG_03r16



LUNDGREN David G. Millen Intermediate School
MANAGEMENT D
ate: 12/12/2014
CORPORATION Change Management Report
Page: 3of4
Number Title Status  Date
[00019 Conn. RfDrn to Strm D BLD D CLO 6/19/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #19 DWPI $2,593.42 $0.00
Totals: $2,593.42 $0.00
[00020 Ramps @ P8 & 20th &SP H CLO 6/19/2014 J
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #01 ANM $24,239.00 $22,945.76
Totals: $24,239.00 $22,945.76
[00027 AT&T, Time Warner, and Suneysis CLO 6/24/2014 J
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #21 SCI $25,650.68 $22,045.90
Totals: $25,650.68 $22,045.90
[00022 Move Hydrant in Center Median P8 NEW 6/26/2014 !
= —— - m— CliangaOrdsr———
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #01 ANM $2,5613.53 $2,513.53
Totals: $2,513.53 $2,513.53
[00023 Steel Offset Under Existing SCE CLO 6/26/2014 |
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #01 ANM $9,262.62 $6,990.36
Totals: $9,262.62 $6,990.36
[00025 Kitchen Serving Line Equip. NEW 7/18/2014 ]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #17 KCI ($2,905.42) ($3,195.96)
Totals: ($2,905.42) ($3,195.96)
[00026 __Plugged Filter Indicator Monitoring CLO___ 8/13/2014 ]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #20 REI $3,458.77 $3.458.77
Totals: $3,458.77 $3,458.77
[00027 Salvajor Waste Collector NEW  8/18/2014 J
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #17 KCI $3,654.55 $3,654.55
Totals: $3,654.55 $3,654.55

Report R_CHG_03r16



LUNDGREN

David G. Millen Intermediate School

MANAGEMENT .
hange Management Report Date: 12/12/2014
CORPORATION Chang g P
Page: 40f4
Number Title Status  Date
{00028 Column @ GL.PTand 13 CLO 11/3/2014 ]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #03 BEI $3,316.42 $1,531.21
Totals: $3,316.42 $1,531.21
[00029 Water Heater Change per RF1 199 NEW 12/11/2014 ]
Ref: Change Order
Contract No Contract To Quoted Final Number
BP #19 DWPI $0.00 $740.23
Totals: $0.00 $740.23

Repont R_CHG_03r16



Date: 12/1/2014

David G. Millen Intermediate School

COST SAVINGS TO DISTRICT FROM NEGOTIATED CHANGE REQUESTS

@ Total COR Amount Requested M Cost as r'hegotiated by LM

ovo'zes | |
lg9'5e$ [

L92'91L8

056'L1$
056'LLS

— S—— __'é:: o

2e9'vs m

B B b

B
-$

2iseLs

R

(r08'6)$
(6ve' )8

Construction Management & Consulting

m LUNDGREN
MANAGEMENT

%
$
%
-4
“$
8z9'Ls [
-$
-$
| (B9r)8
9IE"L$
189'6%
226'0%
o o o o o o o o
= = = = Y-S o o =
Q S o < o o <
o o o o o o o
< (32 oN ~— -~ N (1]
& & & [7:3 U *» 3

-$40,000 -

Bunoenuon sejdiound
"00) 89U YoIupny
UOIONJISUOYD SUBAS)S
sesudiaug Nvy
Buiquin|d Asloan ue(q
Idr

Auedwo) pue ueiwey|
Sv3l

Bunuieq ydwnu
Buiioo|q ainjeubis
Teoﬁgnoov 1SE0OUINOS
S|lL dlwea) elesiA
suog g zado 'y
sse[9) A9 usany
alempleH UoioNISuU0)
Buyooy Jaue
SJomjI Juowalq
sIap|ing JMeYeWO |
slojoeuod Ny
UHwg gleulyosiely|
Buussuibug ybog

Jojoenuo) seebuy

NNV




November 14, 2014 - Building D Lath



fe e e eeg T ——

November 14, 2014 - Stage in Building C

November 14, 2014 — Building D Lobby



November 25, 2014 - Slurry Under CMU Wall At Building C



T e e

November 25, 2014 - Replacement Slab in Building H



